Technical Data 11237 Effective January 2021
Product features
• Four compact footprint options  0402 (1005
metric), 0603 (1608 metric), 0805 (2012 metric),
1206 (3216 metric)
• Working voltage: 12 Vdc to 68 Vdc
     8.5 Vac to 48 Vac
• Absorbs high energy transient voltages seen in

Multilayer varistor general type ESD suppressor
Product specifications
Working voltage
Varistor voltage
@ 1 mAdc
Maximum clamping
voltage 8/20 μs
Energy Absorption
10/1000 μs
Peak current
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance
@ 1 MHz
Part number (Vdc) (Vac) (V) (∆ VB) (V) (J) (A) (pF)
MLVC04V012C150 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 1 A 0.05 20 150
MLVC04V014C120 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.05 20 120
MLVC04V016C100 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.05 20 100
MLVC04V018C090 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.05 20 90
MLVC06V012C210 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @1 A 0.1 30 210
MLVC06V014C190 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.1 30 190
MLVC06V016C180 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.1 30 180
MLVC06V018C170 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.1 30 170
MLVC06V022C150 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.1 30 150
MLVC06V024C140 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 1 A 0.1 30 140
MLVC06V026C120 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.1 30 120
MLVC06V030C100 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 1 A 0.1 30 100
MLVC06V033C080 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 1 A 0.1 35 80
MLVC08V012C220 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 1 A 0.1 35 220
MLVC08V014C200 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.1 35 200
MLVC08V016C190 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.1 35 190
MLVC08V018C180 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.1 35 180
MLVC08V022C175 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.1 35 175
MLVC08V024C170 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 1 A 0.1 35 170
MLVC08V026C165 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.1 35 165
MLVC08V030C150 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 1 A 0.1 35 150
MLVC08V033C120 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 1 A 0.1 35 120
MLVC08V038C110 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 1 A 0.1 35 110
MLVC08V042C100 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 1 A 0.1 35 100
MLVC08V048C080 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 1 A 0.1 35 80
MLVC12V012C450 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 @ 1 A 0.1 35 450
MLVC12V014C350 14 10 20 ±10% 35 @ 1 A 0.1 35 350
MLVC12V016C300 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 @ 1 A 0.1 35 300
MLVC12V018C270 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 @ 1 A 0.1 35 270
MLVC12V022C250 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 @ 1 A 0.1 35 250
MLVC12V024C230 24 17 33 ±10% 58 @ 1 A 0.1 35 230
MLVC12V026C220 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 @ 1 A 0.1 35 220
MLVC12V030C200 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 @ 1 A 0.1 35 200
MLVC12V033C180 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 @ 1 A 0.1 35 180
MLVC12V038C170 38 27 51 ±10% 90 @ 1 A 0.1 35 170
MLVC12V042C160 42 30 56 ±10% 99 @ 1 A 0.1 35 160
MLVC12V048C150 48 34 62 ±10% 110 @ 1 A 0.1 35 150
MLVC12V056C140 56 40 72 ±10% 127 @ 1 A 0.1 35 140
MLVC12V060C120 60 45 76 ±10% 134 @ 1 A 0.1 35 120
MLVC12V065C100 65 46 82 ±10% 144 @ 1 A 0.1 35 100
MLVC12V068C090 68 48 86 ±10% 151 @ 1 A 0.1 35 90
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3
Technical Data 11237